intention to exercise the Oversubscription Option after 
the trading hours (i.e., on or before 5:00 p.m.) on T day. 
Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited 
(BSE: 670; NSE: l l 413)(the "Seller's Broker") 
The floor price for the Offer shall be ~685 (Rupees Six 
Hundred and Eighty-Five only) per Equity Share 
("Floor Price"). 

The Stock Exchanges are required to ensure that the 
Floor Price is immediately informed to the market. 
The Seller reserves the right to not proceed with the 
Offer at any time prior to the time of opening of the